

**ST. LOUIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS AND TRAFFIC
DELMAR BOULEVARD INFRASTRUCTURE
ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO. AR-1213
BIDS RECEIVED ON MAY 18, 2011**

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM DESCRIPTION			DIRECTOR'S ESTIMATE		(1) BIDDER		(2) BIDDER	
		UNIT	QUANTITIES	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	PACE CONSTRUCTION		L. KRUPP CONSTRUCTION	
						UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ROADWAY ITEMS									
201-20.14	Tree Removal	Unit	312	\$30.00	\$ 9,360.00	\$32.00	\$ 9,984.00	\$47.25	\$ 14,742.00
202-20.10	Removal of Improvements	L.S.	1	\$26,167.40	\$ 26,167.40	\$69,672.11	\$ 69,672.11	\$9,945.00	\$ 9,945.00
202-22.30	Removal of Rigid Pavement	S.Y.	2007.1	\$18.00	\$ 36,127.80	\$30.00	\$ 60,213.00	\$47.80	\$ 95,939.38
203-10.00	Class "A" Excavation	C.Y.	557.3	\$45.00	\$ 25,078.50	\$45.50	\$ 25,357.15	\$38.10	\$ 21,233.13
203-10.30	Grading Permit	L.S.	1	\$8.10	\$ 8.10	\$1.00	\$ 1.00	\$1.00	\$ 1.00
304-05.04	Type 5 Aggregate Base (4" Thick)	S.Y.	4349.7	\$12.00	\$ 52,196.40	\$6.50	\$ 28,273.05	\$9.60	\$ 41,757.12
309-10.09	Concrete Base (9" Reinforced), Type III Cement w/Accelerator, 8.5 Sack	S.Y.	260.6	\$110.00	\$ 28,666.00	\$95.00	\$ 24,757.00	\$115.00	\$ 29,969.00
309-10.19	Concrete Base (9" Reinforced), Type I Cement w/Accelerator, 8.5 Sack	S.Y.	445.2	\$70.00	\$ 31,164.00	\$80.00	\$ 35,616.00	\$100.00	\$ 44,520.00
404-12.71	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete Mixture SP125 (PG 70-22)CLP	Ton	12441	\$70.00	\$ 870,870.00	\$70.25	\$ 873,980.25	\$72.50	\$ 901,972.50
405-30.10	Type "C" Bituminous Pavement	Ton	86	\$140.00	\$ 12,040.00	\$155.00	\$ 13,330.00	\$100.00	\$ 8,600.00
405-30.20	Type "D" Bituminous Concrete (Pavement)	Ton	141	\$200.00	\$ 28,200.00	\$200.00	\$ 28,200.00	\$95.60	\$ 13,479.60
405-30.30	Type "X" Bituminous Concrete (Base)	Ton	31.2	\$150.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$135.00	\$ 4,212.00	\$164.00	\$ 5,116.80
407-10.27	Tack-Emulsified Asphalt (SS-1H)	Gal	5420	\$2.75	\$ 14,905.00	\$2.85	\$ 15,447.00	\$3.65	\$ 19,783.00
412-10.00	Pavement Surfacing and Texturing	S.Y.	98527	\$2.00	\$ 197,054.00	\$1.22	\$ 120,202.94	\$1.52	\$ 149,761.04
412-20.00	Sidewalk Grinding	Each	125	\$25.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$25.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$50.00	\$ 6,250.00
502-90.00	Expansion Joint Filler Strip (1" Thickness)	L.F.	98	\$2.00	\$ 196.00	\$3.50	\$ 343.00	\$5.00	\$ 490.00
604-19.70	Curb Opening Drain	Each	1	\$250.00	\$ 250.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$712.00	\$ 712.00
604-20.21	Rebuild Single Curb Inlet	Each	7	\$1,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$1,460.00	\$ 10,220.00
604-20.25	Adjust Oval Grate Inlet to Grade	Each	1	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00
604-20.26	Adjust Grate Inlet to Grade	Each	1	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$850.00	\$ 850.00	\$1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00
604-20.30	Adjusting Manhole to Grade	Each	31	\$500.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$985.00	\$ 30,535.00
604-27.10	Convert Area Inlet to Curb Inlet and Adjust to Grade	Each	1	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$1,390.00	\$ 1,390.00
604-90.40	Adjust Inlet Stone to Grade	Each	28	\$350.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$350.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$625.00	\$ 17,500.00
604-90.50	Replace Precast Inlet Top and Adjust to Grade	Each	4	\$500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$870.00	\$ 3,480.00
604-90.54	Clean Storm Sewer Drainage Structure	Each	10	\$750.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$445.00	\$ 4,450.00	\$1,025.00	\$ 10,250.00
604-90.55	Relpace Inlet Lid	Each	3	\$200.00	\$ 600.00	\$350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$387.00	\$ 1,161.00
608-10.90	Remove and Replace Concrete Median/Island	S.Y.	61.6	\$75.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$95.00	\$ 5,852.00	\$91.60	\$ 5,642.56
608-50.96	Remove and Replace Paved Approach (6")	S.Y.	179.9	\$45.00	\$ 8,095.50	\$75.00	\$ 13,492.50	\$67.35	\$ 12,116.27
608-50.97	Remove and Replace Paved Approach (7")	S.Y.	232	\$55.00	\$ 12,760.00	\$80.00	\$ 18,560.00	\$70.00	\$ 16,240.00
608-60.04	Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	S.Y.	449	\$30.00	\$ 13,470.00	\$37.00	\$ 16,613.00	\$42.70	\$ 19,172.30
608-60.07	Concrete Sidewalk, Curb Ramp (7" Thick)	S.Y.	141.2	\$60.00	\$ 8,472.00	\$70.00	\$ 9,884.00	\$96.75	\$ 13,661.10
608-60.94	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	S.Y.	1506.1	\$35.00	\$ 52,713.50	\$45.00	\$ 67,774.50	\$57.95	\$ 87,278.50
608-60.96	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (6" Thick)	S.Y.	288.7	\$50.00	\$ 14,435.00	\$55.00	\$ 15,878.50	\$60.00	\$ 17,322.00
608-60.97	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk, Curb Ramp (7" Thick)	S.Y.	1386.4	\$70.00	\$ 97,048.00	\$85.00	\$ 117,844.00	\$108.85	\$ 150,909.64
608-60.98	Truncated Domes for Curb Ramps (New Construction)	S.F.	1170	\$25.00	\$ 29,250.00	\$28.00	\$ 32,760.00	\$30.30	\$ 35,451.00
609-10.10	Concrete Curb, Type "S"	L.F.	1365	\$32.00	\$ 43,680.00	\$37.00	\$ 50,505.00	\$44.00	\$ 60,060.00
609-10.53	Curb & Gutter, Vertical	L.F.	65	\$35.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$62.00	\$ 4,030.00	\$28.65	\$ 1,862.25
609-10.93	Remove and Replace Curb and Gutter (Various Widths), Vertical/Mountable	L.F.	30	\$40.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$75.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$58.60	\$ 1,758.00
609-20.21	Integral Curb (Over 6" Height)	L.F.	115	\$15.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$13.50	\$ 1,552.50	\$12.00	\$ 1,380.00
609-20.90	Remove and Replace Integral Curb (6" Height and Under)	L.F.	747	\$20.00	\$ 14,940.00	\$35.00	\$ 26,145.00	\$31.75	\$ 23,717.25
609-20.96	Remove and Reset Granite Curb	L.F.	75	\$40.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$88.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$53.00	\$ 3,975.00
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	\$29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
612-60.92	Arrow Panel, Type "B" (Noiseless), Rental	Each	2	\$2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$250.00	\$ 500.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
613-10.00	Joint Repair - Transverse, Type I Cement w/Accelerator, 8.5 Sack	S.Y.	912.3	\$120.00	\$ 109,476.00	\$90.00	\$ 82,107.00	\$125.00	\$ 114,037.50
613-10.90	Joint Repair - Transverse, Type III Cement w/Accelerator, 8.5 Sack	S.Y.	379.5	\$150.00	\$ 56,925.00	\$110.00	\$ 41,745.00	\$145.00	\$ 55,027.50
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$38,727.40	\$ 38,727.40	\$125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
726-54.04	4" Polyvinyl Chloride Pipe	L.F.	15	\$20.00	\$ 300.00	\$150.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$40.00	\$ 600.00
803-20.00	Strip Sodding	S.Y.	1257	\$10.00	\$ 12,570.00	\$8.00	\$ 10,056.00	\$18.00	\$ 22,626.00
806-45.02	Inlet Protection Device, Single Unit	Each	20	\$50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$140.00	\$ 2,800.00
806-45.03	Inlet Protection Device, Double Unit	Each	12	\$75.00	\$ 900.00	\$75.00	\$ 900.00	\$180.00	\$ 2,160.00
SUBTOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS					\$ 1,951,070.60		\$ 2,069,862.50		\$ 2,199,604.43
COUNTY TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS									
904-85.05	Cable, Detector Loop, #14 Gauge, 1 Conductor, w/Tube Jacket (In 3/4" Conduit and	L.F.	660	\$1.50	\$ 990.00	\$0.35	\$ 231.00	\$0.35	\$ 231.00
904-85.06	Cable, Detector Loop, #14 Gauge, 1 Conductor, w/Tube Jacket (In Sawed Slot)	L.F.	7682	\$4.20	\$ 32,264.40	\$3.25	\$ 24,966.50	\$3.25	\$ 24,966.50
904-95.40	Adjustment of Concrete Pull Box	Each	19	\$825.00	\$ 15,675.00	\$760.00	\$ 14,440.00	\$760.00	\$ 14,440.00
SUBTOTAL COUNTY TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS					\$ 48,929.40		\$ 29,637.50		\$ 39,637.50
PROJECT TOTAL					\$ 2,000,000.00		\$ 2,109,500.00		\$ 2,239,241.93
DBE REQUIRED: 20%							20%		20%